508055484 08/08/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8102640

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| JEDDA HOLDINGS LLC | 07/12/2023 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | MILO GROUP LLC |
|-------------------|-------------------|
| Street Address: | 5830 E 2ND STREET |
| Internal Address: | STE 7000 |
| City: | CASPER |
| State/Country: | WYOMING |
| Postal Code: | 82609 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 18064152 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)868-8869

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 610-867-9700

Email: wilkinsonlawoffice@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: WILKINSON LAW OFFICE
Address Line 1: 70 EAST BROAD STREET

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 1426

Address Line 4: BETHLEHEM, PENNSYLVANIA 18016-1426

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | JED-105A |
|-------------------------|----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | CLINTON H. WILKINSON |
| SIGNATURE: | /chw43267/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 08/08/2023 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=2023.08.07 JED-105A Assignment_Jedda to Milo#page1.tif

PATENT 508055484 REEL: 064526 FRAME: 0503

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, We, <u>JEDDA HOLDINGS LLC</u>, whose mailing address is <u>5830 E 2ND ST, STE. 7000</u>
#2010, <u>CASPER</u>, <u>WYOMING 82609</u>, hereafter referred to Assignor, have full ownership of certain new and useful improvements in <u>Electric Distribution Ground Fault Prevention Systems Using Dual</u>
Parameter Monitoring With High Sensitivity Relay Devices

| X for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on <u>December 9, 2022</u> Application Number 18/064,152. | |
|---|--------|
| for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on | and |
| Whereas, MILO GROUP LLC, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, whose mailing address is 5830 E STE 7000, CASPER WY 82609 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the s | |
| Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) the receipt of which acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the Assignor, by these presently assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention | nts do |

acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America and worldwide, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patent applications and subsequently issued Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States of America and anywhere else in the world. I/We acknowledge that this assignment extends to all subsequent related patent applications and Patents, including provisional, utility, design, continuation, continuation-in-part, refiled and divisional applications. I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 12 day of July 2023.

At CASPER, WYOMING

(Signature)

CURT BERNHARDT, Operating Manager

Jedda Holdings LLC

Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple

PATENT REEL: 064526 FRAME: 0504

RECORDED: 08/08/2023